Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members of the Borough Assembly

FROM:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

DATE:

December 26, 2023

RE:

Appointment to the Western Peninsula Highway Emergency Service

Area Board

In accordance to KPB 16.80.020(A), appointments to the Western Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area Board are recommended by the Borough Mayor and confirmed by the Borough Assembly. The applicant listed below is a registered voter and resides within the area to be represented. The following appointment is forwarded to the Assembly for consideration and confirmation:

Appointment Cherie A. Richter **Board Seat**

Α

Term ExpiresOctober 2026

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

FROM:

Michele Turner, Borough Clerk

DATE:

December 21, 2023

RE:

Service Area Board Application for Appointment

A notice of vacancy for the Western Emergency Service Area Seat A was advertised on October 8, 2023. The application period closed on October 23, 2023 and has remained open until filled.

In accordance with KPB 16.80.020(A), the applicant listed below has been verified as a resident and qualified voter of the borough. The application is submitted herewith for your consideration.

Western Emergency Service Area

Seat A

Cherie A. Richter

Thank you.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2023-12-13 17:30:17

Service Area: Western Emergency, Seat A (Term Expires 10/2026)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Cherie A. Richter	9072991996
Email	Date of Birth
cherierichter7@gmail.com	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
73601 Twin Peaks Loop Anchor Point, AK 99556	P O Box 532 Anchor Point, AK 99556
SS#	Voter #
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
12 years, 2 months	12 years, 2 months
What knowledge, experience, or expertise will	you bring to this board?

I have previously served on the Anchor Point Fire Service Area and the Western Emergency Service Area Board. This will be my third term. I am currently Vice Chair and enjoy serving the community. I would like to continue serving.